

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-358 Version: 1 Name: BJA JRI Grant

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 4/26/2018 In control: County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 5/24/2018

Title: From the Chief Judge, First Judicial District, Combined Court Related Operations, requesting

authorization to execute a contract with JusticePoint, Inc., in the amount of \$221,605, for the following Central Liaison Unit positions: Case Manager, Pretrial Investigator, and Peer Support Specialist, as outlined in the Bureau of Justice Assistance Award Grant, relative to the Justice Reinvestment Initiative: Assessment Technical Assistance and Maximizing Local Reforms, for an 18-month term.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-358 REPORT, 2. 18-358 RESOLUTION, 3. 18-358 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 18-358 COUNTY BOARD

RESOLUTION, 5. 18-358 Signature Page

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/1/2018	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
5/24/2018	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	
5/17/2018	1	Finance and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass

From the Chief Judge, First Judicial District, Combined Court Related Operations, requesting authorization to execute a contract with JusticePoint, Inc., in the amount of \$221,605, for the following Central Liaison Unit positions: Case Manager, Pretrial Investigator, and Peer Support Specialist, as outlined in the Bureau of Justice Assistance Award Grant, relative to the Justice Reinvestment Initiative: Assessment Technical Assistance and Maximizing Local Reforms, for an 18-month term.